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Under 15 Boys Stage 1 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 Callum Abberley BurtonAc 12:20
2 Joseph Pollard Charnwood A 12:28
3 Daniel Slater L’pool PS A 12:33
4 James Puxty Tonbridge A 12:39
5 Thomas Fulton Shaftesbur A 12:41
6 Henryjames Cowie Blackheath A 12:42
7 Daniel Wilkinson Leamington 12:43
8 Jack White C.Norwich 12:43
9 Dominic Smith Swansea Ha 12:48
10 Oliver Percival Aldershot A 12:49
11 Freddie Ayre Bedford & A 12:53
12 Declan WalkerSmith Rotherham 12:57
13 Arun Dight Vale Royal A 12:58
14 John Howorth Team Bath A 12:59
15 Maxwell Cooper Bracknell 13:00
16 Sam Rodda Reading Ac A 13:03
17 Joseph Ford L’pool H 13:05
18 Hayden Bailey Team Bath B 13:09
19 Oliver Morgan Worcester 13:11
20 Eddie Steveni Reading Ac B 13:12
21 Jamie Sales Cambridge A 13:14
22 Jacob O’Hara Portsmouth A 13:15
23 Andrew Love Giffnock N B 13:16
24 Jonathan Chen Herne Hill 13:16
25 Archie Banks Charnwood B 13:17
26 Daniel Evans DerbyAthl 13:22
27 Colin Daly TraffordA 13:23
28 David Byrne CSheffield 13:26
29 Shaun Hudson Windsor Sl A 13:29
30 B Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge B 13:31
31 Hamzar Kadir Shaftesbur B 13:32
32 Xavier Woodcock Stroud & D 13:34
33 Matt Hogg North Some 13:35

34 Sean Pocknee Aldershot B 13:39
35 Fergus McAuliffe Charnwood C 13:41
36 James Stoney Tonbridge D 13:42
37 O Mardenborough Birchfield 13:43
38 Sturrock Jamie Giffnock N A 13:44
39 Jake Trent Kettering 13:47
40 Luke Berryman Wreake Run 13:47
41 MaxHeyden Camberley 13:48
42 Sam Rostron Warrington 13:49
43 Oliver Newman Cambridge B 13:49
44 Evan Hosking Bedford & B 13:51
45 HarryDexter Vale Royal B 14:04
46 Joe Hudson Keighley & B 14:06
47 Keelan Hopewell Solihull & A 14:08
48 Ryan Watmough Keighley & A 14:09
49 Jackson Mountford Newport Ha 14:11
50 Hamish Johnstone Tonbridge C 14:11
51 Henry Rocha Shaftesbur C 14:13
52 Jake Showell Solihull & B 14:14
53 Lewis Sherward CoventryG A 14:15
54 Reuben Wilmshurst Bristol An A 14:22
55 Harry Shelbourne Holmfirth 14:23
56 Adam Kimber Portsmouth B 14:26
57 Jacob Droogmans Newcastle 14:32
58 HarryDyall Wolverhamp 14:38
59 Cameron Ackroyd West Suffo A 14:42
60 Callum Myatt Blackheath B 14:49
61 Alexander Johnson Bromsgrove 15:09
62 Lucillo Burrell Thames Val A 15:15
63 Finlay Watson Thames Val B 15:35
64 Tommy Martin West Suffo B 15:54
65 *Not Declared* Royal Sutt 16:03
66 Louis O’Brien Coventry G B 16:57

Under 15 Boys Stage 2 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur A 12:31 25:12 + 4
2 Oliver Rouse Charnwood A 13:12 25:40 0
3 Daniel Jones L’pool PS A 13:09 25:42 0
4 Elliot Lawrence Swansea Ha 13:04 25:52 + 5
5 Charles Crick Tonbridge A 13:17 25:56 - 1
6 Elliott Dee Shaftesbur B 12:35 26:07 + 25
7 HarryDigby Bracknell 13:12 26:12 + 8
8 Nick Wiltshire Reading Ac A 13:11 26:14 + 8
9 Robert Howorth Team Bath A 13:17 26:16 + 5
10 Jack Goddard Windsor Sl A 12:50 26:19 + 19
11 Oliver Sewell Cambridge A 13:07 26:21 + 10
12 Lachlan Wellington Portsmouth A 13:07 26:22 + 10
13 William Brockman Aldershot A 13:37 26:26 - 3
14 Samuel Crick Tonbridge B 13:04 26:35 + 16
15 Kieran Chahal Leamington 13:59 26:42 - 8
16 Michael Lowrie Giffnock N B 13:29 26:45 + 7
17 Julian Slater CSheffield 13:25 26:51 + 11
18 Coleman Corry Blackheath A 14:11 26:53 - 12
19 S Fentelman Bedford & A 14:02 26:55 - 8
20 Jack Stubbings Warrington 13:09 26:58 + 22
21 HarryMcNeilly BurtonAc 14:39 26:59 - 20
22 Jake Cavens Worcester 13:50 27:01 - 3
23 Oliver Waring Vale Royal A 14:04 27:02 - 10
24 William Smith Aldershot B 13:24 27:03 + 10
25 Harry Roe Reading Ac B 13:56 27:08 - 5
26 Jack Douglas Charnwood B 13:51 27:08 - 1
27 Mikey Kingston TraffordA 13:58 27:21 0
28 Nimmo Harry Giffnock N A 13:41 27:25 + 10
29 Jack Stokes Rotherham 14:42 27:39 - 17
30 James Fleming Camberley 13:53 27:41 + 11
31 Callum Smith North Some 14:12 27:47 + 2
32 Ryan Hodgkiss Wolverhamp 13:11 27:49 + 26
33 T RiguardAsquith Herne Hill 14:34 27:50 - 9
34 Elliot Brett Keighley & A 13:42 27:51 + 14
35 Edward Whiting C.Norwich 15:10 27:53 - 27

36 Daniel Preston L’pool H 14:51 27:56 - 19
37 Harry Brown Tonbridge C 13:47 27:58 + 13
38 Robert Weir Vale Royal B 13:55 27:59 + 7
39 Hallam Cox Solihull & A 13:51 27:59 + 8
40 Rufus Kent Shaftesbur C 13:47 28:00 + 11
41 Thomas Wood DerbyAthl 14:38 28:00 - 15
42 Dan Schofield Tonbridge D 14:21 28:03 - 6
43 Isaac Thurgood Newport Ha 14:03 28:14 + 6
44 Oliver Davies Bedford & B 14:26 28:17 0
45 Niall Ackroyd West Suffo A 13:47 28:29 + 14
46 HarryMoore Portsmouth B 14:09 28:35 + 10
47 Otis HardingHill Bristol An A 14:16 28:38 + 7
48 Harry Sachs Birchfield 14:56 28:39 - 11
49 Joshua Borrett Cambridge B 14:54 28:43 - 6
50 Ben Higgins Charnwood C 15:21 29:02 - 15
51 Nicholas Duer Thames Val B 13:32 29:07 + 12
52 Saul O’Neil CoventryG A 15:00 29:15 + 1
53 Jake Hooley Thames Val A 14:02 29:17 + 9
54 Lewis Stickings Blackheath B 14:32 29:21 + 6
55 Chris Nealon Wreake Run 15:41 29:28 - 15
56 Christopher McLeod Solihull & B 15:21 29:35 - 4
57 Callum Davis Stroud & D 16:17 29:51 - 25
58 Thomas Deykin Bromsgrove 15:05 30:14 + 3
59 Thomas McCarthy West Suffo B 14:47 30:41 + 5
60 Joshua Cannell Kettering 17:31 31:18 - 21
61 *Not Declared* Royal Sutt 15:44 31:47 + 4
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur A 12:31
2 Elliott Dee Shaftesbur B 12:35
3 Jack Goddard Windsor Sl A 12:50
4 Elliot Lawrence Swansea Ha 13:04
5 Samuel Crick Tonbridge B 13:04
6 Oliver Sewell Cambridge A 13:07
7 Lachlan Wellington Portsmouth A 13:07
8 Jack Stubbings Warrington 13:09
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Under 15 Boys Stage 3 - Provisional Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 George Groom Shaftesbur A 12:38 37:50 0
2 Thomas Gostelow Charnwood A 12:53 38:33 0
3 Chey Kemp Reading Ac A 12:27 38:41 + 5
4 Matthew Richardson L’pool PS A 13:16 38:58 - 1
5 Themis Bower Team Bath A 12:44 39:00 + 4
6 Christian Lee Tonbridge A 13:11 39:07 - 1
7 Mark Tobin Swansea Ha 13:18 39:10 - 3
8 Robbie Coupland Aldershot A 12:48 39:14 + 5
9 Thomas Patrick Shaftesbur B 13:18 39:25 - 3
10 Alfie Manthorpe CSheffield 12:41 39:32 + 7
11 Thomas Keen Cambridge A 13:12 39:33 0
12 Aaron Enser Bracknell 13:24 39:36 - 5
13 Ted Yeates Portsmouth A 13:29 39:51 - 1
14 Charlie Lindsay Tonbridge B 13:17 39:52 0
15 Jamie Viney Bedford & A 13:00 39:55 + 4
16 Benjamin Hooper Windsor Sl A 14:05 40:24 - 6
17 Daniel Fox Warrington 13:32 40:30 + 3
18 Benjamin Lee Vale Royal A 13:32 40:34 + 5
19 Angus Harrington Blackheath A 13:47 40:40 - 1
20 Marcus Shantry Aldershot B 13:39 40:42 + 4
21 Daniel Cooke Camberley 13:02 40:43 + 9
22 Joseph Lowrie Giffnock N A 13:20 40:45 + 6
23 Alexander Ibbs Leamington 14:15 40:57 - 8
24 Alec Stackhouse BurtonAc 14:09 41:08 - 3
25 Jack Wilkinson TraffordA 13:48 41:09 + 2
26 Nick Boyle Giffnock N B 14:28 41:13 - 10
27 Ben Rouse Charnwood B 14:14 41:22 - 1
28 Max Brame L’pool H 13:51 41:47 + 8
29 Matthew Hogg Wolverhamp 14:00 41:49 + 3
30 Isaac Harding Tonbridge C 13:54 41:52 + 7
31 Jaylan Bacon North Some 14:07 41:54 0
32 Luke Ward DerbyAthl 14:10 42:10 + 9
33 Malik Nadali Herne Hill 14:22 42:12 0

34 Blue Caswell Reading Ac B 15:06 42:14 - 9
35 Alexander Doyle Vale Royal B 14:17 42:16 + 3
36 Hugh Sadler Bristol An A 13:44 42:22 + 11
37 George Beardmore Worcester 15:23 42:24 - 15
38 Jack Bloom Shaftesbur C 14:27 42:27 + 2
39 Benedict Brooks Tonbridge D 14:36 42:39 + 3
40 Sam Jackson Keighley & A 14:56 42:47 - 6
41 Owen Locke Newport Ha 14:34 42:48 + 2
42 Liam Hughes Solihull & A 15:16 43:15 - 3
43 Philip Crutchlow West Suffo A 14:48 43:17 + 2
44 Louis Medd Thames Val A 14:06 43:23 + 9
45 Charlie McGlinchey Wreake Run 13:59 43:27 + 10
46 Ethan Hulley Charnwood C 14:36 43:38 + 4
47 Will Wall Portsmouth B 15:07 43:42 - 1
48 Jack Reidy CoventryG A 14:33 43:48 + 4
49 Thomas Bury Stroud & D 14:01 43:52 + 8
50 Samuel Picton Rotherham 16:33 44:12 - 21
51 Connor Pearson Solihull & B 15:26 45:01 + 5
52 Harrison Parker Blackheath B 15:42 45:03 + 2
53 Dominic Crawford Birchfield 16:40 45:19 - 5
54 Joel Morris West Suffo B 16:46 47:27 + 5
55 *Not Declared* Royal Sutt 17:52 49:39 + 6
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 Chey Kemp Reading Ac A 12:27
2 George Groom Shaftesbur A 12:38
3 Alfie Manthorpe CSheffield 12:41
4 Themis Bower Team Bath A 12:44
5 Robbie Coupland Aldershot A 12:48
6 Thomas Gostelow Charnwood A 12:53
7 Jamie Viney Bedford & A 13:00
8 Daniel Cooke Camberley 13:02
9 Christian Lee Tonbridge A 13:11
10 Thomas Keen Cambridge A 13:12
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Under 15 Boys — Team Results — Provisional

1 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘A’ 37:50
1 ThomasFulton (5) 12:41 2 JeremyDempsey (1) 12:31
3 GeorgeGroom (1) 12:38
2 Charnwood A C ‘A’ 38:33

1 JosephPollard (2) 12:28 2 OliverRouse (2) 13:12
3 ThomasGostelow (2) 12:53
3 Reading AC ‘A’ 38:41

1 SamRodda (16) 13:03 2 NickWiltshire (8) 13:11
3 CheyKemp (3) 12:27
4 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton H ‘A’ 38:58

1 DanielSlater (3) 12:33 2 DanielJones (3) 13:09
3 MatthewRichardson (4) 13:16
5 Team Bath Athletics Club ‘A’ 39:00

1 JohnHoworth (14) 12:59 2 RobertHoworth (9) 13:17
3 ThemisBower (5) 12:44
6 TonbridgeAC ‘A’ 39:07

1 JamesPuxty (4) 12:39 2 CharlesCrick (5) 13:17
3 ChristianLee (6) 13:11
7 Swansea Harriers 39:10

1 DominicSmith (9) 12:48 2 ElliotLawrence (4) 13:04
3 MarkTobin (7) 13:18
8 AldershotFarnham&District ‘A’ 39:14

1 OliverPercival (10) 12:49 2 WilliamBrockman (13) 13:37
3 RobbieCoupland (8) 12:48
9 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘B’ 39:25

1 HamzarKadir (31) 13:32 2 ElliottDee (6) 12:35
3 ThomasPatrick (9) 13:18
10 City Of Sheffield AC 39:32
1 DavidByrne (28) 13:26 2 JulianSlater (17) 13:25
3 AlfieManthorpe (10) 12:41
11 Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘A’ 39:33
1 JamieSales (21) 13:14 2 OliverSewell (11) 13:07
3 ThomasKeen (11) 13:12
12 BracknellAC 39:36
1 MaxwellCooper (15) 13:00 2 HarryDigby (7) 13:12
3 AaronEnser (12) 13:24
13 CityOfPortsmouthAC ‘A’ 39:51
1 JacobO’Hara (22) 13:15 2 LachlanWellington (12) 13:07
3 TedYeates (13) 13:29
14 TonbridgeAC ‘B’ 39:52
1 BPitcairnknowles (30) 13:31 2 SamuelCrick (14) 13:04
3 CharlieLindsay (14) 13:17
15 Bedford&CountyAC ‘A’ 39:55
1 FreddieAyre (11) 12:53 2 SFentelman (19) 14:02
3 JamieViney (15) 13:00
16 WindsorSloughEton&Hounslow ‘A’ 40:24
1 ShaunHudson (29) 13:29 2 JackGoddard (10) 12:50
3 BenjaminHooper (16) 14:05
17 Warrington A C 40:30
1 SamRostron (42) 13:49 2 JackStubbings (20) 13:09
3 DanielFox (17) 13:32
18 Vale Royal AC ‘A’ 40:34
1 ArunDight (13) 12:58 2 OliverWaring (23) 14:04
3 BenjaminLee (18) 13:32
19 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘A’ 40:40
1 HenryjamesCowie (6) 12:42 2 ColemanCorry (18) 14:11
3 AngusHarrington (19) 13:47
20 AldershotFarnham&District ‘B’ 40:42
1 SeanPocknee (34) 13:39 2 WilliamSmith (24) 13:24
3 MarcusShantry (20) 13:39
21 Camberley & District AC 40:43
1 MaxHeyden (41) 13:48 2 JamesFleming (30) 13:53
3 DanielCooke (21) 13:02
22 GiffnockNorthAac ‘A’ 40:45
1 SturrockJamie (38) 13:44 2 NimmoHarry (28) 13:41
3 JosephLowrie (22) 13:20

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.
23 Leamington Cycling & AC 40:57
1 DanielWilkinson (7) 12:43 2 KieranChahal (15) 13:59
3 AlexanderIbbs (23) 14:15
24 BurtonAC 41:08
1 CallumAbberley (1) 12:20 2 HarryMcNeilly (21) 14:39
3 AlecStackhouse (24) 14:09
25 TraffordAthleticClub 41:09
1 ColinDaly (27) 13:23 2 MikeyKingston (27) 13:58
3 JackWilkinson (25) 13:48
26 GiffnockNorthAac ‘B’ 41:13
1 Andrew Love (23) 13:16 2 MichaelLowrie (16) 13:29
3 NickBoyle (26) 14:28
27 Charnwood A C ‘B’ 41:22
1 ArchieBanks (25) 13:17 2 JackDouglas (26) 13:51
3 BenRouse (27) 14:14
28 Liverpool Harriers & AC 41:47
1 JosephFord (17) 13:05 2 DanielPreston (36) 14:51
3 MaxBrame (28) 13:51
29 Wolverhampton & Bilston 41:49
1 HarryDyall (58) 14:38 2 RyanHodgkiss (32) 13:11
3 MatthewHogg (29) 14:00
30 TonbridgeAC ‘C’ 41:52
1 HamishJohnstone (50) 14:11 2 Harry Brown (37) 13:47
3 IsaacHarding (30) 13:54
31 NorthSomersetAC 41:54
1 MattHogg (33) 13:35 2 CallumSmith (31) 14:12
3 JaylanBacon (31) 14:07
32 Derby Athletic Club 42:10
1 DanielEvans (26) 13:22 2 ThomasWood (41) 14:38
3 LukeWard (32) 14:10
33 Herne Hill Harriers 42:12
1 JonathanChen (24) 13:16 2 TRiguardAsquith (33) 14:34
3 MalikNadali (33) 14:22
34 Reading AC ‘B’ 42:14
1 EddieSteveni (20) 13:12 2 HarryRoe (25) 13:56
3 BlueCaswell (34) 15:06
35 Vale Royal AC ‘B’ 42:16
1 HarryDexter (45) 14:04 2 RobertWeir (38) 13:55
3 AlexanderDoyle (35) 14:17
36 BristolAndWestAC ‘A’ 42:22
1 ReubenWilmshurst (54) 14:22 2 OtisHardingHill (47) 14:16
3 HughSadler (36) 13:44
37 WorcesterAC 42:24
1 OliverMorgan (19) 13:11 2 JakeCavens (22) 13:50
3 GeorgeBeardmore(37) 15:23
38 ShaftesburyBarnetHarriers ‘C’ 42:27
1 HenryRocha (51) 14:13 2 RufusKent (40) 13:47
3 JackBloom (38) 14:27
39 TonbridgeAC ‘D’ 42:39
1 JamesStoney (36) 13:42 2 DanSchofield (42) 14:21
3 BenedictBrooks (39) 14:36
40 Keighley & Craven AC ‘A’ 42:47
1 RyanWatmough (48) 14:09 2 ElliotBrett (34) 13:42
3 SamJackson (40) 14:56
41 NewportHarriers 42:48
1 JacksonMountford(49) 14:11 2 IsaacThurgood (43) 14:03
3 OwenLocke (41) 14:34
42 Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘A’ 43:15
1 KeelanHopewell (47) 14:08 2 HallamCox (39) 13:51
3 LiamHughes (42) 15:16
43 WestSuffolkAC ‘A’ 43:17
1 CameronAckroyd (59) 14:42 2 NiallAckroyd (45) 13:47
3 PhilipCrutchlow (43) 14:48
44 Thames Valley Harriers ‘A’ 43:23
1 LucilloBurrell (62) 15:15 2 JakeHooley (53) 14:02
3 LouisMedd (44) 14:06
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45 Wreake Runners 43:27
1 LukeBerryman (40) 13:47 2 ChrisNealon (55) 15:41
3 CharlieMcGlinchey (45) 13:59
46 Charnwood A C ‘C’ 43:38
1 FergusMcAuliffe (35) 13:41 2 BenHiggins (50) 15:21
3 EthanHulley (46) 14:36
47 CityOfPortsmouthAC ‘B’ 43:42
1 AdamKimber (56) 14:26 2 HarryMoore (46) 14:09
3 WillWall (47) 15:07
48 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘A’ 43:48
1 Lewis Sherward (53) 14:15 2 SaulO’Neil (52) 15:00
3 JackReidy (48) 14:33
49 Stroud&DistrictAC 43:52
1 XavierWoodcock (32) 13:34 2 CallumDavis (57) 16:17
3 ThomasBury (49) 14:01
50 Rotherham Harriers And AC 44:12
1 DeclanWalkerSmith (12) 12:57 2 JackStokes (29) 14:42
3 SamuelPicton (50) 16:33
51 Solihull & Small Heath AC ‘B’ 45:01
1 JakeShowell (52) 14:14 2 ChristopherMcLeod(56) 15:21
3 ConnorPearson (51) 15:26
52 Blackheath & Bromley Harriers ‘B’ 45:03
1 CallumMyatt (60) 14:49 2 LewisStickings (54) 14:32
3 HarrisonParker (52) 15:42
53 BirchfieldHarriers 45:19
1 OMardenborough (37) 13:43 2 HarrySachs (48) 14:56
3 DominicCrawford (53) 16:40
54 WestSuffolkAC ‘B’ 47:27
1 TommyMartin (64) 15:54 2 ThomasMcCarthy (59) 14:47
3 JoelMorris (54) 16:46
55 Royal Sutton Coldfield AC 49:39
1 Undeclared (65) 16:03 2 Undeclared (61) 15:44
3 Undeclared (55) 17:52

Incomplete Teams:
CityOfNorwichAC

1 JackWhite (8) 12:43 2 EdwardWhiting (35) 15:10

Bedford&CountyAC ‘B’
1 EvanHosking (44) 13:51 2 OliverDavies (44) 14:26

Cambridge & Coleridge AC ‘B’
1 OliverNewman (43) 13:49 2 JoshuaBorrett (49) 14:54

Thames Valley Harriers ‘B’
1 FinlayWatson (63) 15:35 2 NicholasDuer (51) 13:32

BromsgroveAndRedditch
1 AlexanderJohnson (61) 15:09 2 ThomasDeykin (58) 15:05

Kettering Town Harriers
1 JakeTrent (39) 13:47 2 JoshuaCannell (60) 17:31

Team Bath Athletics Club ‘B’
1 HaydenBailey (18) 13:09

Keighley & Craven AC ‘B’
1 JoeHudson (46) 14:06

HolmfirthHarriersAC
1 HarryShelbourne (55) 14:23

NewcastleStaffsAC
1 JacobDroogmans (57) 14:32

CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘B’
1 LouisO’Brien (66) 16:57
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Fastest of all legs — Provisional
1 Callum Abberley Burton Ac 12:20
2 Chey Kemp Reading Ac A 12:27
3 Joseph Pollard Charnwood A 12:28
4 Jeremy Dempsey Shaftesbur A 12:31
5 Daniel Slater L’pool PS A 12:33
6 Elliott Dee Shaftesbur B 12:35
7 George Groom Shaftesbur A 12:38
8 James Puxty Tonbridge A 12:39
9 Thomas Fulton Shaftesbur A 12:41
= Alfie Manthorpe CSheffield 12:41
11 Henryjames Cowie Blackheath A 12:42
12 Daniel Wilkinson Leamington 12:43
= Jack White C.Norwich 12:43
14 Themis Bower Team Bath A 12:44
15 Dominic Smith Swansea Ha 12:48
= Robbie Coupland Aldershot A 12:48
17 Oliver Percival Aldershot A 12:49
18 Jack Goddard Windsor Sl A 12:50
19 Thomas Gostelow Charnwood A 12:53
= Freddie Ayre Bedford & A 12:53
21 Declan WalkerSmith Rotherham 12:57
22 Arun Dight Vale Royal A 12:58
23 John Howorth Team Bath A 12:59
24 Maxwell Cooper Bracknell 13:00
= Jamie Viney Bedford & A 13:00
26 Daniel Cooke Camberley 13:02
27 Sam Rodda Reading Ac A 13:03
28 Elliot Lawrence Swansea Ha 13:04
= Samuel Crick Tonbridge B 13:04
30 Joseph Ford L’pool H 13:05
31 Lachlan Wellington Portsmouth A 13:07
= Oliver Sewell Cambridge A 13:07
33 Daniel Jones L’pool PS A 13:09
= Jack Stubbings Warrington 13:09
= Hayden Bailey Team Bath B 13:09
36 Ryan Hodgkiss Wolverhamp 13:11
= Nick Wiltshire Reading Ac A 13:11
= Christian Lee Tonbridge A 13:11
= Oliver Morgan Worcester 13:11
40 Eddie Steveni Reading Ac B 13:12
= Thomas Keen Cambridge A 13:12
= Harry Digby Bracknell 13:12
= Oliver Rouse Charnwood A 13:12
44 Jamie Sales Cambridge A 13:14
45 Jacob O’Hara Portsmouth A 13:15
46 Matthew Richardson L’pool PS A 13:16
= Andrew Love Giffnock N B 13:16
= Jonathan Chen Herne Hill 13:16
49 Archie Banks Charnwood B 13:17
= Robert Howorth Team Bath A 13:17
= Charles Crick Tonbridge A 13:17
= Charlie Lindsay Tonbridge B 13:17
53 Thomas Patrick Shaftesbur B 13:18
= Mark Tobin Swansea Ha 13:18
55 Joseph Lowrie Giffnock N A 13:20
56 Daniel Evans Derby Athl 13:22
57 Colin Daly Trafford A 13:23
58 Aaron Enser Bracknell 13:24
= William Smith Aldershot B 13:24
60 Julian Slater CSheffield 13:25
61 David Byrne CSheffield 13:26
62 Shaun Hudson Windsor Sl A 13:29
= Ted Yeates Portsmouth A 13:29
= Michael Lowrie Giffnock N B 13:29
65 B Pitcairnknowles Tonbridge B 13:31
66 Nicholas Duer Thames Val B 13:32
= Hamzar Kadir Shaftesbur B 13:32
= Benjamin Lee Vale Royal A 13:32
= Daniel Fox Warrington 13:32
70 Xavier Woodcock Stroud & D 13:34
71 Matt Hogg North Some 13:35
72 William Brockman Aldershot A 13:37
73 Marcus Shantry Aldershot B 13:39
= Sean Pocknee Aldershot B 13:39

75 Fergus McAuliffe Charnwood C 13:41
= Nimmo Harry Giffnock N A 13:41
77 James Stoney Tonbridge D 13:42
= Elliot Brett Keighley & A 13:42
79 O Mardenborough Birchfield 13:43
80 Hugh Sadler Bristol An A 13:44
= Sturrock Jamie Giffnock N A 13:44
82 Niall Ackroyd West Suffo A 13:47
= Rufus Kent Shaftesbur C 13:47
= Angus Harrington Blackheath A 13:47
= Harry Brown Tonbridge C 13:47
= Jake Trent Kettering 13:47
= Luke Berryman Wreake Run 13:47
88 Max Heyden Camberley 13:48
= Jack Wilkinson Trafford A 13:48
90 Sam Rostron Warrington 13:49
= Oliver Newman Cambridge B 13:49
92 Jake Cavens Worcester 13:50
93 Max Brame L’pool H 13:51
= Jack Douglas Charnwood B 13:51
= Evan Hosking Bedford & B 13:51
= Hallam Cox Solihull & A 13:51
97 James Fleming Camberley 13:53
98 Isaac Harding Tonbridge C 13:54
99 Robert Weir Vale Royal B 13:55

100 Harry Roe Reading Ac B 13:56
101 Mikey Kingston Trafford A 13:58
102 Charlie McGlinchey Wreake Run 13:59
= Kieran Chahal Leamington 13:59

104 Matthew Hogg Wolverhamp 14:00
105 Thomas Bury Stroud & D 14:01
106 S Fentelman Bedford & A 14:02
= Jake Hooley Thames Val A 14:02

108 Isaac Thurgood Newport Ha 14:03
109 Harry Dexter Vale Royal B 14:04
= Oliver Waring Vale Royal A 14:04

111 Benjamin Hooper Windsor Sl A 14:05
112 Joe Hudson Keighley & B 14:06
= Louis Medd Thames Val A 14:06

114 Jaylan Bacon North Some 14:07
115 Keelan Hopewell Solihull & A 14:08
116 Harry Moore Portsmouth B 14:09
= Alec Stackhouse Burton Ac 14:09
= Ryan Watmough Keighley & A 14:09

119 Luke Ward Derby Athl 14:10
120 Jackson Mountford Newport Ha 14:11
= Hamish Johnstone Tonbridge C 14:11
= Coleman Corry Blackheath A 14:11

123 Callum Smith North Some 14:12
124 Henry Rocha Shaftesbur C 14:13
125 Jake Showell Solihull & B 14:14
= Ben Rouse Charnwood B 14:14

127 Lewis Sherward Coventry G A 14:15
= Alexander Ibbs Leamington 14:15

129 Otis HardingHill Bristol An A 14:16
130 Alexander Doyle Vale Royal B 14:17
131 Dan Schofield Tonbridge D 14:21
132 Reuben Wilmshurst Bristol An A 14:22
= Malik Nadali Herne Hill 14:22

134 Harry Shelbourne Holmfirth 14:23
135 Oliver Davies Bedford & B 14:26
= Adam Kimber Portsmouth B 14:26

137 Jack Bloom Shaftesbur C 14:27
138 Nick Boyle Giffnock N B 14:28
139 Lewis Stickings Blackheath B 14:32
= Jacob Droogmans Newcastle 14:32

141 Jack Reidy Coventry G A 14:33
142 Owen Locke Newport Ha 14:34
= T RiguardAsquith Herne Hill 14:34

144 Benedict Brooks Tonbridge D 14:36
= Ethan Hulley Charnwood C 14:36

146 Harry Dyall Wolverhamp 14:38
= Thomas Wood Derby Athl 14:38

148 Harry McNeilly Burton Ac 14:39
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149 Jack Stokes Rotherham 14:42
= Cameron Ackroyd West Suffo A 14:42

151 Thomas McCarthy West Suffo B 14:47
152 Philip Crutchlow West Suffo A 14:48
153 Callum Myatt Blackheath B 14:49
154 Daniel Preston L’pool H 14:51
155 Joshua Borrett Cambridge B 14:54
156 Sam Jackson Keighley & A 14:56
= Harry Sachs Birchfield 14:56

158 Saul O’Neil Coventry G A 15:00
159 Thomas Deykin Bromsgrove 15:05
160 Blue Caswell Reading Ac B 15:06
161 Will Wall Portsmouth B 15:07
162 Alexander Johnson Bromsgrove 15:09
163 Edward Whiting C.Norwich 15:10
164 Lucillo Burrell Thames Val A 15:15
165 Liam Hughes Solihull & A 15:16
166 Christopher McLeod Solihull & B 15:21
= Ben Higgins Charnwood C 15:21

168 George Beardmore Worcester 15:23
169 Connor Pearson Solihull & B 15:26
170 Finlay Watson Thames Val B 15:35
171 Chris Nealon Wreake Run 15:41
172 Harrison Parker Blackheath B 15:42
173 *Not Declared* 15:44
174 Tommy Martin West Suffo B 15:54
175 *Not Declared* 16:03
176 Callum Davis Stroud & D 16:17
177 Samuel Picton Rotherham 16:33
178 Dominic Crawford Birchfield 16:40
179 Joel Morris West Suffo B 16:46
180 Louis O’Brien Coventry G B 16:57
181 Joshua Cannell Kettering 17:31
182 *Not Declared* 17:52


